Reports on the property furnished by the seller included a Wetland Delineation & Natural 
Resource Assessment. 

The property appraisal estimated 5.16 acres of net useable land. 

fB 

Cost: 
The purchase price of the property, which includes approximately 6.29 acres of land, is 
$1,545,000 (One Million Five Hundred and Forty Five Thousand Dollars). The project funding 
is an approved 2007-2008 Facilities Management Fund capital expenditure_ 

Recommendation: 
Please consider forwarding a recommendation to the City Council to approve the purchase of 
6.29 acres ofland at 21880 NW Cherry Lane, Tax Lot 1N235BD-00600 in Hillsboro, Oregon for